
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3287
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR UP GRADATION OF ROADS
Chaudhary Dr. Tushar Amarsinh;Kanodia Shri Mahesh Kumar;Kathiria Dr. Vallabhbhai;Patel Shri Dinsha J.;Singh Shri Prabhunath;Thummar Shri Virjibhai;Varma Shri Ratilal Kalidas

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Union Government is allocating funds for up-gradation of roads under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) ;

(b) if so, the proposed allocation of funds under this scheme for 2004-05, State-wise; and

(c) the reasons for not allocating sufficient funds for up-gradation of roads in some States particularly in Gujarat?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI A. NARENDRA)

(a) to (b) State-wise allocation of funds under PMGSY covering both new connectivity and upgradation is given in Annexure. No
separate allocation is made for upgradation. However, since upgradation is not central to the programme, it cannot exceed 20% of
the State allocation as long as eligible habitations remain to be connected.

(c) Does not arise.

Annexure

Allocation of funds under the PMGSY for 2004-05

# States/UTs Annual Allocation (Rs. in crore)

1 Andhra Pradesh 90
2 Arunachal Pradesh 35
3 Assam   75
4 Bihar   150
5 Chhatisgarh  87
6 Goa   5
7 Gujarat   50
8 Haryana   20
9 Himachal Pradesh 60
10 Jammu & Kashmir 20
11 Jharkhand  110
12 Karnataka  95
13 Kerala   20
14 Madhya Pradesh 213
15 Maharashtra 130
16 Manipur   20
17 Meghalaya  35
18 Mizoram   20
19 Nagaland  20
20 Orissa   175
21 Punjab   25
22 Rajasthan  130
23 Sikkim   20
24 Tamil Nadu  80
25 Tripura   25
26 Uttar Pradesh 315
27 Uttaranchal  60
28 West Bengal 135
29 A & Nicobar Islands 10
30 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 5
31 Daman & Diu  5
32 Delhi   5
33 Lakshadweep  5
34 Pondicherry  5


 Total   2255
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